REPAIR PARTS
nufacturing Company, L.P. ◊ 5151 San Felipe, Suite 500 ◊
RP-D1022M
This manual is to be used by qualified technicians only. This manual replaces RP-D1022L.
November 2017
Commercial 8.5 Ton Package Cooling Unit
© 2013 - 2017                                                             ◊ 5151 San Felipe St., Suite 500 ◊ Houston, TX 77056

0130M00148 TRANSFORMER 575V to 24V, 75VA (M17,
M18, M19)
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - DCC102XXX3BHDBAB
M2 - DCC102XXX3BHXXAA
M3 - DCC102XXX3BHXXAB
M4 - DCC102XXX3BJXAAB
M5 - DCC102XXX3BXXXAA
M6 - DCC102XXX3BXXXAB
M7 - DCC102XXX4BFXXAC
M8 - DCC102XXX4BHXFAC
M9 - DCC102XXX4BHXXAB
M10 - DCC102XXX4BHXXAC
M11 - DCC102XXX4BJXBAC
M12 - DCC102XXX4BXXBAB
M13 - DCC102XXX4BXXBAC
M14 - DCC102XXX4BXXXAA
M15 - DCC102XXX4BXXXAB
M16 - DCC102XXX4BXXXAC
M17 - DCC102XXX7BXXXAA
M18 - DCC102XXX7BXXXAB
M19 - DCC102XXX7BXXXAC
M20 - DCC1020163BBXXAB
M21 - DCC1020163BHXXAA
M22 - DCC1020163BHXXAB
M23 - DCC1020163BJXFAB
M24 - DCC1020164BXXAAB
M25 - DCC1020164BXXAAC
M26 - DCC1020303BHXFAB
M27 - DCC1020303BHXXAB
M28 - DCC1020303BJXAAB
M29 - DCC1020304BHXBAC
M30 - DCC1020304BJXFAC
3RP-D1022M www.daikinac.com
Cabinet Assembly
4 RP-D1022Mwww.daikinac.com
Cabinet Assembly
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
CORNER POST (QTY 3)0121L00065RFNG11
CORNER POST (M1)0121L01407RFNG11
LOUVERED SIDE PANEL (QTY 2)0121L00511NG21
ROLL FORM SIDE POST (M2, M3, M4, M5, M6, M7,
M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13, M14, M15, M16,
M17, M18, M19, M20, M21, M22, M23, M24, M25,
M26, M27, M28, M29, M30)
0121L00738RFNG31
ROLL FORM SIDE POST (M1)0121L01400RFNG31
FILTER DOOR 0121L00737NG41
FILTER DOOR POST (M2, M3, M4, M5, M6, M7,
M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13, M14, M15, M16,
M17, M18, M19, M20, M21, M22, M23, M24, M25,
M26, M27, M28, M29, M30)
0121L00739RFNG51
FILTER DOOR POST (M1)0121L01432RFNG51
ECONOMIZER DOOR (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6,
M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13, M14, M15, M16,
M17, M18, M19, M20, M21, M22, M23, M24, M25,
M26, M27, M28, M29, M30)
0121L00510NG61
DUCT PANEL (M5, M6, M7, M12, M13, M14, M15,
M16, M17, M18, M19, M20)
0121L01364NG71
DUCT PANEL (M1, M2, M3, M4, M8, M9, M10, M11,
M21, M22, M23, M26, M27, M28, M29, M30)
0121L01365NG71

GASKET-RUBBER, CPOST (QTY 3)0164L00009NS
GASKET-RUBBER, SIDE POST (QTY 4)0164L00011NS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - DCC102XXX3BHDBAB
M2 - DCC102XXX3BHXXAA
M3 - DCC102XXX3BHXXAB
M4 - DCC102XXX3BJXAAB
M5 - DCC102XXX3BXXXAA
M6 - DCC102XXX3BXXXAB
M7 - DCC102XXX4BFXXAC
M8 - DCC102XXX4BHXFAC
M9 - DCC102XXX4BHXXAB
M10 - DCC102XXX4BHXXAC
M11 - DCC102XXX4BJXBAC
M12 - DCC102XXX4BXXBAB
M13 - DCC102XXX4BXXBAC
M14 - DCC102XXX4BXXXAA
M15 - DCC102XXX4BXXXAB
M16 - DCC102XXX4BXXXAC
M17 - DCC102XXX7BXXXAA
M18 - DCC102XXX7BXXXAB
M19 - DCC102XXX7BXXXAC
M20 - DCC1020163BBXXAB
M21 - DCC1020163BHXXAA
M22 - DCC1020163BHXXAB
M23 - DCC1020163BJXFAB
M24 - DCC1020164BXXAAB
M25 - DCC1020164BXXAAC
M26 - DCC1020303BHXFAB
M27 - DCC1020303BHXXAB
M28 - DCC1020303BJXAAB
M29 - DCC1020304BHXBAC
M30 - DCC1020304BJXFAC
5RP-D1022M www.daikinac.com
Top Panel & Tubing Assembly
6 RP-D1022Mwww.daikinac.com
Top Panel & Tubing Assembly
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
VENTURI RING 22" (QTY 2)0161L0000011
FAN BLADE (QTY 2)0150G0000121
FAN GRILLE (M14, M17)0152G0000331
FAN GRILLE, RAISED (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6,
M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13, M15, M16, M18,
M19, M20, M21, M22, M23, M24, M25, M26, M27,
M28, M29, M30)
0152G0000031
ACORN NUT 5/16 HEX BLACK (QTY 8)0163M00006P41
COND MOTOR 380/460 50/60 CYCLE (M14)B1340026951
COND MOTOR 380/460/50/60 CYCLE (M7, M8, M9,
M10, M11, M12, M13, M15, M16, M24, M25, M29,
M30)
0131M0043251
COND MOTOR 575V (M17)0131M0009851
COND MOTOR 575V (M18, M19)0131M0043151
MOTOR, 1/4 HP, 1 SP, 6 PL (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5,
M6, M20, M21, M22, M23, M26, M27, M28)
0131M0084751
CONDUIT-FLEXIBLE (QTY 2)0163M0038661
TOP INDOOR 0121L00497NG71
SPLICE GASKET .50 X .25 (QTY 5)2045590281
TOP OUTDOOR 0121L01105NG91
COND MOTOR HARNESS 230V (M1, M2, M3, M4,
M5, M6, M17, M18, M19, M20, M21, M22, M23,
M26, M27, M28)

Image 2:
CAP WITH O-RING (QTY 4)0163M00175NS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - DCC102XXX3BHDBAB
M2 - DCC102XXX3BHXXAA
M3 - DCC102XXX3BHXXAB
M4 - DCC102XXX3BJXAAB
M5 - DCC102XXX3BXXXAA
M6 - DCC102XXX3BXXXAB
M7 - DCC102XXX4BFXXAC
M8 - DCC102XXX4BHXFAC
M9 - DCC102XXX4BHXXAB
M10 - DCC102XXX4BHXXAC
M11 - DCC102XXX4BJXBAC
M12 - DCC102XXX4BXXBAB
M13 - DCC102XXX4BXXBAC
M14 - DCC102XXX4BXXXAA
M15 - DCC102XXX4BXXXAB
M16 - DCC102XXX4BXXXAC
M17 - DCC102XXX7BXXXAA
M18 - DCC102XXX7BXXXAB
M19 - DCC102XXX7BXXXAC
M20 - DCC1020163BBXXAB
M21 - DCC1020163BHXXAA
M22 - DCC1020163BHXXAB
M23 - DCC1020163BJXFAB
M24 - DCC1020164BXXAAB
M25 - DCC1020164BXXAAC
M26 - DCC1020303BHXFAB
M27 - DCC1020303BHXXAB
M28 - DCC1020303BJXAAB
M29 - DCC1020304BHXBAC
M30 - DCC1020304BJXFAC
7RP-D1022M www.daikinac.com
Partition, Evaporator & Condenser Assy
8 RP-D1022Mwww.daikinac.com
Partition, Evaporator & Condenser Assy
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
COND COIL ASSY, 5MM (M1, M3, M4, M6, M7, M8,
M10, M11, M13, M16, M19, M20, M22, M23, M25,
M26, M27, M28, M29, M30)
0201L0020911
CONDENSER TUBING ASSY C1 COOL (M2, M5,
M9, M12, M14, M15, M17, M18, M21, M24)
0201L0009811
FILTER ANGLE-VERTICAL (RETURN SIDE) 0121L0035721
EVAP EXTENSION-RETURN SIDE 0121L0021031
EVAP EXTENSION-HAIRPIN SIDE 0121L0084441
FILTER ANGLE-HORIZONTAL (QTY 2)0121L0093251
ANGLE-FILTER CENTER 0121L0125561
FILTER ANGLE-VERTICAL (HAIRPIN SIDE) 0121L0035871
TUBING ASSY, EVAP COIL (M2, M5, M9, M12,
M14, M15, M17, M18, M21, M24)
0202L0005381
TUBING ASSY, EVAP COIL (M1, M3, M4, M6, M7,
M8, M10, M11, M13, M16, M19, M20, M22, M23,
M25, M26, M27, M28, M29, M30)
0202L0011281
DRAIN PAN SUPPORT 0121L00508111
PLUG, DRAIN 0163L00071121
DRAIN PAN GASKET 0154L00009131
DRAIN PAN 0161L00002141
DECK SIDE CHANNEL 0121L00374151
ELECTRIC HEAT PANEL (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6,
M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13, M15, M16, M17,

DECK, SUPPORT CONTROL (M1)0121L01402NS
SMOKE DETECTOR COVER (QTY 2)0121L00321NS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - DCC102XXX3BHDBAB
M2 - DCC102XXX3BHXXAA
M3 - DCC102XXX3BHXXAB
M4 - DCC102XXX3BJXAAB
M5 - DCC102XXX3BXXXAA
M6 - DCC102XXX3BXXXAB
M7 - DCC102XXX4BFXXAC
M8 - DCC102XXX4BHXFAC
M9 - DCC102XXX4BHXXAB
M10 - DCC102XXX4BHXXAC
M11 - DCC102XXX4BJXBAC
M12 - DCC102XXX4BXXBAB
M13 - DCC102XXX4BXXBAC
M14 - DCC102XXX4BXXXAA
M15 - DCC102XXX4BXXXAB
M16 - DCC102XXX4BXXXAC
M17 - DCC102XXX7BXXXAA
M18 - DCC102XXX7BXXXAB
M19 - DCC102XXX7BXXXAC
M20 - DCC1020163BBXXAB
M21 - DCC1020163BHXXAA
M22 - DCC1020163BHXXAB
M23 - DCC1020163BJXFAB
M24 - DCC1020164BXXAAB
M25 - DCC1020164BXXAAC
M26 - DCC1020303BHXFAB
M27 - DCC1020303BHXXAB
M28 - DCC1020303BJXAAB
M29 - DCC1020304BHXBAC
M30 - DCC1020304BJXFAC
9RP-D1022M www.daikinac.com
Belt Drive Blower Assembly
10 RP-D1022Mwww.daikinac.com
Belt Drive Blower Assembly
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
SHEAVE, FIXED AK74H 0163L0013421
STEEL KEY (000158812) 2.0" B139860431
NOTCHED FAN BELT AX51 0164L0000041
VARIABLE PITCH SHEAVE VL40 0163L0001251
MOTOR BASE 0121L0150461
BOLT 1/4-20 X 4" 0163M0004571
BELT TIGHTENER ANGLE 3225000F81
SCREW 5/16-18 X 1" (QTY 4)B144670791
ELECT. CONNECTING BUSHING B1393726101
BELT DRIVE MOTOR 2 HP (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5,
M6, M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13, M14, M15,
M16, M20, M21, M22, M23, M24, M25, M26, M27,
M28, M29, M30)
B3240006111
BELT DRIVE MOTOR 2 HP 575 V (M17, M18, M19)0131L00005111
BOLT 1/4-20 X 3/4" (QTY 3)B1393738121
BLOWER WHEEL 03-77429131
BLOWER SHAFT 04-11525141
BLOWER HOUSING 04-01525151
BEARING & FRAME ASSY 04-02196NS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - DCC102XXX3BHDBAB
M2 - DCC102XXX3BHXXAA
M3 - DCC102XXX3BHXXAB
M4 - DCC102XXX3BJXAAB
M5 - DCC102XXX3BXXXAA
M6 - DCC102XXX3BXXXAB
M7 - DCC102XXX4BFXXAC
M8 - DCC102XXX4BHXFAC
M9 - DCC102XXX4BHXXAB
M10 - DCC102XXX4BHXXAC
M11 - DCC102XXX4BJXBAC
M12 - DCC102XXX4BXXBAB
M13 - DCC102XXX4BXXBAC
M14 - DCC102XXX4BXXXAA
M15 - DCC102XXX4BXXXAB
M16 - DCC102XXX4BXXXAC
M17 - DCC102XXX7BXXXAA
M18 - DCC102XXX7BXXXAB
M19 - DCC102XXX7BXXXAC
M20 - DCC1020163BBXXAB
M21 - DCC1020163BHXXAA
M22 - DCC1020163BHXXAB
M23 - DCC1020163BJXFAB
M24 - DCC1020164BXXAAB
M25 - DCC1020164BXXAAC
M26 - DCC1020303BHXFAB
M27 - DCC1020303BHXXAB
M28 - DCC1020303BJXAAB
M29 - DCC1020304BHXBAC
M30 - DCC1020304BJXFAC
11RP-D1022M www.daikinac.com
Control Box Assembly
12 RP-D1022Mwww.daikinac.com
Control Box Assembly
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
TRANSFORMER (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6, M20,
M21, M22, M23, M26, M27, M28)
0130M0014451
TRANSFORMER 480V to 24V, 75VA (M7, M8, M9,
M10, M11, M12, M13, M14, M15, M16, M24, M25,
M29, M30)
0130M0014551
TRANSFORMER 575V to 24V, 75VA (M17, M18,
M19)
0130M0014851
CAPACITOR 3/440V (M18, M19)CAP030000440LA61
CAPACITOR 5/370V (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6,
M14, M17, M20, M21, M22, M23, M26, M27, M28)
CAP050000370LA61
CAPACITOR 7.5/370V (M7, M8, M9, M10, M11,
M12, M13, M15, M16, M24, M25, M29, M30)
CAP075000370LA61
CAPACITOR STRAP (QTY 2)2052090171
BLOCK, POWER 0130M00042131
TERMINAL BOARD 0130M00038151
ELECTRONIC BLOWER TIME DELAY PCBFM103161
CONTACTOR 25 AMP, 3P, 24V (QTY 3)CONT3P025024V181
DDC Controller (M7, M20)PCBCG100411
TERMINAL BOARD (M7, M20)0130M00274421
TERMINAL BOARD (M7, M20)0130M00275431
CURRENT SWITCH WITH TERMS (M7, M20)0259L00368451
OD Air Temp Sensor (M7, M20)0130L00108471

WIRE HARNESS ASSY 0259L00148NS
WIRE HARNESS ASSY 0259L00158NS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - DCC102XXX3BHDBAB
M2 - DCC102XXX3BHXXAA
M3 - DCC102XXX3BHXXAB
M4 - DCC102XXX3BJXAAB
M5 - DCC102XXX3BXXXAA
M6 - DCC102XXX3BXXXAB
M7 - DCC102XXX4BFXXAC
M8 - DCC102XXX4BHXFAC
M9 - DCC102XXX4BHXXAB
M10 - DCC102XXX4BHXXAC
M11 - DCC102XXX4BJXBAC
M12 - DCC102XXX4BXXBAB
M13 - DCC102XXX4BXXBAC
M14 - DCC102XXX4BXXXAA
M15 - DCC102XXX4BXXXAB
M16 - DCC102XXX4BXXXAC
M17 - DCC102XXX7BXXXAA
M18 - DCC102XXX7BXXXAB
M19 - DCC102XXX7BXXXAC
M20 - DCC1020163BBXXAB
M21 - DCC1020163BHXXAA
M22 - DCC1020163BHXXAB
M23 - DCC1020163BJXFAB
M24 - DCC1020164BXXAAB
M25 - DCC1020164BXXAAC
M26 - DCC1020303BHXFAB
M27 - DCC1020303BHXXAB
M28 - DCC1020303BJXAAB
M29 - DCC1020304BHXBAC
M30 - DCC1020304BJXFAC
13RP-D1022M www.daikinac.com
Accessory Part List
14 RP-D1022Mwww.daikinac.com
Accessory Part List
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
15 KW 208-230/3 ELECTRIC HEAT (M20, M21,
M22, M23)
EHK3-16NS
15 KW 460/3 ELECTRIC HEAT (M24, M25)EHK4-16NS
7.5-12.5 TON DFLOW ECONOMIZER (M4, M11,
M23, M28, M30)
1036610BNS
7.5-12.5T DFLOW ECON, DDC (M7)10366D10BNS
BRACKET-CONV OUTLET MOUNT (M1, M4, M8,
M11, M12, M13, M23, M25, M26, M28, M29, M30)
0121L00316NS
CIRCUIT BREAKER, CONVENIENCE OUTLET (M1,
M11, M12, M13, M29)
0130M00065NS
DISCONNECT SWITCH COVER (M1, M2, M3, M4,
M8, M9, M10, M11, M21, M22, M23, M26, M27,
M28, M29, M30)
0121L00973NGNS
DOOR FRAME, BLOWER (M1)0121L01397NGNS
DOOR FRAME, CONTROL (M1)0121L01406NGNS
DOOR, SERVICE, BACK, BLOWER (M1)0121L02481NGNS
DOOR, SERVICE, FRONT, BLOWER (M1)0121L02480NGNS
ELECTRIC HEATER KIT (M26, M27, M28)EHK3-30NS
ELECTRIC HEATER KIT (M29, M30)EHK4-30NS
GANG BOX-GFCI OUTLET (M1, M4, M8, M11, M12,
M13, M23, M25, M26, M28, M29, M30)
0130L00012NS

M11, M12, M13, M29)
0130M00061NS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - DCC102XXX3BHDBAB
M2 - DCC102XXX3BHXXAA
M3 - DCC102XXX3BHXXAB
M4 - DCC102XXX3BJXAAB
M5 - DCC102XXX3BXXXAA
M6 - DCC102XXX3BXXXAB
M7 - DCC102XXX4BFXXAC
M8 - DCC102XXX4BHXFAC
M9 - DCC102XXX4BHXXAB
M10 - DCC102XXX4BHXXAC
M11 - DCC102XXX4BJXBAC
M12 - DCC102XXX4BXXBAB
M13 - DCC102XXX4BXXBAC
M14 - DCC102XXX4BXXXAA
M15 - DCC102XXX4BXXXAB
M16 - DCC102XXX4BXXXAC
M17 - DCC102XXX7BXXXAA
M18 - DCC102XXX7BXXXAB
M19 - DCC102XXX7BXXXAC
M20 - DCC1020163BBXXAB
M21 - DCC1020163BHXXAA
M22 - DCC1020163BHXXAB
M23 - DCC1020163BJXFAB
M24 - DCC1020164BXXAAB
M25 - DCC1020164BXXAAC
M26 - DCC1020303BHXFAB
M27 - DCC1020303BHXXAB
M28 - DCC1020303BJXAAB
M29 - DCC1020304BHXBAC
M30 - DCC1020304BJXFAC
15RP-D1022M www.daikinac.com